

CERTIFICATE OF SURVEY DEPENDENT RESURVEY AND SECTION SUBDIVISION S1/2 SE1/4 SE1/4 OF SECTION 21 T.31N., R.31W., P.M.MT. KOOTENAI NATIONAL FOREST LINCOLN COUNTY, MONTANA

CERTIFICATES

topun

State of: Montana

County of: Consilw

LEGAL DESCRIPTION LINCOLN COUNTY LANDS

A tract of land lying in the Southeast 1/4 of Section 21, Township 31 North, Range 31 West, Principal Meridian, Montana, in the county of Lincoln, in the State of Montana, and more particularly described as: S1/2 SE1/4 SE1/4, containing 20.22 acres.

.

REMAINDER:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF NATIONAL FOREST SYSTEM LANDS

A tract of land lying in the Southeast 1/4 of Section 21 Township 31 North, Range 31 West, Principal Meridian, Montana, in the county of Lincoln, in the State of Montana, and more particularly described as: NE1/4 SE1/4, N1/2 SE1/4 SE1/4, SW1/4 SE1/4, NW1/4 SE1/4, containing 141.33 acres.

AUGUST 1995

I hereby certify that the purpose of this division of land is to create an aliquot tract from United States Forest Service land, located in Lincoln County, Montana and transfer to Lincoln County, State of Montana, as per instructions of Senate Bill No. 528, P.L. 103-398 (108 Stat. 4162) dated October 22, 1994, an act of the United States Congress. This Certificate of Survey is exempt from the State of Montana, Subdivision and Health Review Act, No. 76-4-1224.

Stephen 🔊 Solem Acting Forest Supervisor Kootenai National Forest

Date

On the <u>5</u> day of <u>Suptember</u> 199 A.D., before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Montana, personally appeared Stephen J. Solem, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

In witness thereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year first above written.

Thanand a. Hacke Notary Public for the State of Montana Residing in Kubb Montana. (Seal)

My Commission expires June 16, 1999

CERTIFICATES

I hereby certify that the purpose of this division of land is to create an aliquot tract from United States Forest Service land, located in Lincoln Çounty, Montana and transfer to Lincoln County, State of Montana, as per instructions of Senate Bill No. 528, P.L. 103-398 (108 Stat. 4162) dated October 22, 1994, an act of the United States Congress. This Certificate of Survey is exempt from the State of Montana, Subdivision and Health Review Act, No. 76-4-1224.

11-27-95 Date

Gerald R. Criner, Chairman Lincoln County Commissioners

State of: non-County of

On the 27 day of 1/0 ventue 199<u>5</u> A.D., before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of <u>Thorefore</u>, personally appeared <u>Gerald R. Criner</u>, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

In witness thereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year first above written.

eannie Alennis Notary Public for the State of Montana Residing in (Montana. (Seal

My Commission expires

SHEET <u>2</u> OF <u>2</u> CERTIFICATE OF SURVEY NO. 2399